
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †109

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017


MODEL VILLAGES FOR TRIBALS


†109. SHRI LAKHAN LAL SAHU:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has formulated/has any proposal to formulate a programme for developing model village for the scheduled tribe communities in the

country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the salient features of this programme along with the names of villages identified for this purpose, State/UT-wise including

Chhattisgarh; and

(c) the amount of funds allocated and utilised by the various States thereunder during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a): There is no proposal / programme in the Ministry to develop model villages for

Scheduled Tribe (ST) communities in the country.


(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.


****

